<u>A M E N D M E N T</u>

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: CSHB 207(), Draft Version "R"

1	Page 1, line 1, following "Act":
2	Insert "relating to the powers of the commissioner of natural resources to operate
3	a facility that processes meat or bones into individual cuts;"
4	
5	Page 1, line 4, following " fund ":
6	Insert "; prohibiting use of funds from the agricultural revolving loan fund for
7	operation of a facility that processes meat or bones into individual cuts"
8	
9	Page 1, following line 5:
10	Insert a new bill section to read:
11	"* Section 1. AS 03.05.010 is amended by adding a new subsection to read:
12	(c) The commissioner of natural resources may not use state funds to operate a
13	facility that processes meat or bones into individual cuts."
14	
15	Page 1, line 6:
16	Delete "Section 1"
17	Insert "Sec. 2"
18	
19	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
20	
21	Page 10, following line 17:
22	Insert a new bill section to read:
23	"* Sec. 23. AS 03.10.040 is amended by adding a new subsection to read:

L

1	(c) The board may not use money in the fund to operate a facility that
2	processes meat or bones into individual cuts."
3	
4	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
5	
6	Page 12, line 7:
7	Delete "Sections 26(b) and 27"
8	Insert "Sections 28(b) and 29"
9	
10	Page 12, following line 7:
11	Insert a new bill section to read:
12	"* Sec. 31. Sections 1 and 23 of this Act take effect July 1, 2015."
13	
14	Renumber the following bill section accordingly.
15	
16	Page 12, line 8:
17	Delete "sec. 28"
18	Insert "secs. 30 and 31"